

HB0128/703125/1

BY: Delegate Long

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 128, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “acts;” insert “prohibiting a person with a certain motivation from committing certain crimes or attempting or threatening to commit a certain crime against a police officer;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0128/582916/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, after “(D)” insert ““POLICE OFFICER” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 3-201 OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE.

(E)”.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 17, after “origin,” insert “BECAUSE ANOTHER PERSON IS A POLICE OFFICER OR A MEMBER OF A GROUP OF POLICE OFFICERS.”.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 3, after “(1)” insert “(I)”; in line 5, strike the first comma; in the same line, strike “or because” and substitute “HAS CONTACTS OR IS ASSOCIATED WITH THE BUILDING;

(II) BECAUSE A POLICE OFFICER OR GROUP OF POLICE OFFICERS HAS CONTACTS OR IS ASSOCIATED WITH THE BUILDING; OR

(III) because;

in line 7, strike the comma and substitute “:

(Over)

(I)”;

in line 10, strike the first “or” and substitute “;

(II) BECAUSE THAT PERSON IS A POLICE OFFICER OR THAT
GROUP CONSISTS OF POLICE OFFICERS; OR

(III)”.